FINANCE PEI ACT REGULATIONS 

WHITECAP ENTERTAINMENT INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Finance PEI Act 

Regulations (EC2012-739), Council authorized Finance PEI to provide a five-year 

term loan in the amount of one million four hundred thousand ($1,400,000.00) 

dollars at its prevailing fixed interest rate at the time of closing to Whitecap 

Entertainment Inc., for capital improvements, on terms and conditions satisfactory 

to the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2025-991 

FINANCE PEI ACT

[...]

FINANCE PEI ACT REGULATIONS 

WHITECAP ENTERTAINMENT INC. 

AUTHORIZATION 

Pursuant to subsection 2(3) of the Finance PEI Act Finance PEI Act 

Regulations (EC2012-739), Council authorized Finance PEI to provide a five-year 

term loan in the amount of  five hundred sixty-four thousand eight hundred forty-

seven ($564,847.00) dollars at its prevailing fixed interest rate at the time of 

closing to Whitecap Entertainment Inc., for the renewal of a term loan, on terms 

and conditions satisfactory to the Board of Directors of Finance PEI. 

EC2025-992 

FRENCH LANGUAGE SERVICES ACT

[...]

FISCAL YEAR 2026-2027 

This Council in Committee, having under consideration the Estimates of 

Capital Expenditure required to carry on the Public Service of the Province for the 

Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2027, and amounting in all to the sum of Four 

Hundred and Eighty-Six Million, Five Hundred and Twelve Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Dollars ($486,512,900) together with a sum sufficient for similar Capital 

expenditure, to carry on the Public Service of the Province from the expiration of 

the Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2027 up to and until the final passage of the 

Capital Estimates for the Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2028, it was and is hereby